

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, DHARANIDHAR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KEONJHAR– 758001; Email: <u>supdtgmckeonjhar@gmail.com</u>

No. 190 / DDMCH, Keonjhar

Date. ____ 2, 2022



To

The Deputy Director, I & PR Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

- Sub: Extension of Tender for Hiring of vehicles.
- Ref: -This office letter No. 92 dated 24.01.2023.

Sir.

In inviting your kind attention to the above caption, I am to enclosed herewith draft advertisement for extension of time of tender from 09.02.2023 to 13.03.2023 (Monday) for Hiring of vehicles of office of the Superintendent, Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospital, Keonjhar for publication of the corrigendum to tender call notice in one of the leading Odia daily newspapers for wide circulation in Odisha for one day.

Therefore, you are requested to published the advertisement by utilizing minimum space as per the approved I & PR Govt. of Odisha rate. The copy of the newspaper with bills may please be send to this office for further course of action at this end.

Yours faithfully,

Superintendent, 02/1023

Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospital, Keonjhar Date: <u>9.2.2023</u>

Memo No. _____/ 9/ ___/ DDMCH, Keonjhar

Copy forwarded to the D.I.O NIC, Keonjhar for information with reference to this office Memo no.96 dated 24.01.2023. He is requested to upload the corrigendum to tender notice in the official website of the district for general information of the public.

Superintendent,

Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospital, KeonjharMemo No. ______/ DDMCH, KeonjharDate: ______ Date: ______ Date: ______ DDMCH, KeonjharCopy forwarded to the Nodal officer of the College Website, DDMCH, Keonjhar for information with reference to this office Memo No.97 dated 24.01.2023. He is requested to upload the corrigendum

to tender notice in the official website of Medical College for wide publication.

Superintendent,

Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospital, Keonjhar

Superintendent,

Dharanidhar Medical College & Hospital, Keonjhar





Dt. 9.2.2023

Order No 194 / DMCH, Keonjhar

Corrigendum to Tender Notice No.93 dated 24.01.2023

Some corrigendum have been made to tender call notice No.93/94 dated 24.01.2023 of the office of the undersigned. The serial No.08 rules/guidelines for last date of submission of quotation of hiring of vehicle on 09.02.2023 are hereby changed and the time extended upto 13.03.2023 at 4.00 PM.The tender will be opened on 14.03.2023 at 12.00 Noon. Other terms condition of the tender call notice are remain unaltered. The selected tenderers vehicle will be hired for 3 years and may be extended 1 year to 2 years as per performance.The details are available in the website www.gmchkeonjhar.odisha.gov.in and kendujhar.nic.in.

Sd/-

Superintendent, Dharanidhar Medical College& Hospital, Keonjhar